RoHS Compliant
Pb Free
SPECIFICATION
MECHANICAL
• Mechanical Life: 10 000 cycles.
• Operation Force: 350gf (Standard)
		      150gf (lighter operating force)
• Operation Temperature Range: -20°C to +70°C

RoHS Compliant
Pb Free
HOW TO ORDER:
SSLD      -                   
Operation Force:
 = 350g(3.43N)
F = 150g(1.47N)
Slide Switch
Package Style:
T/R = Tape & Reel
 = Bulk
B = Tube
Soldering:
R = Lead Free Solderable
C = Actuator in right side (SSLD3 Only)
L = Long terminals
1 = 3.2mm  of slide operation
2 = 2.7mm of vertical actuation
Pole Positions:
3 = 1P2T
4 = 1P3T
V = Vertical Actuation
       (SSLD4 only)
C = With Post
Termination Type:
H = Through Hole Terminals
M = Surface Mounting Terminals
1 = Single Side Recoil
2 = Double Side Recoil (SSLD4 only)
Soldering Process
▲ Hand Soldering : Use a soldering iron of 30 watts, controlled at 350ºC approximatly 5 seconds while
applying.
▲ Reflow Soldering : When applying reflow soldering the peak temperature or the reflow oven should be set
to 260˚C max.
▲ Wave Soldering : Recommended solder temperature at 260°C max. 5 seconds for through hole type.
Temperature
Room
150°
MAX 260°
60sec
120~150sec
TIME(sec)
255°
230°
5~10sec
S l i d e  S w i t c h e s
3 & 4 Pins, SMD & Dip Type, Pole 1-2, 1-3 (2mm Travel)
SSLD3 & SSLD4 Series